Smith & Nephew, Inc. 150 Minuteman Road Andover, MA 01810 Massachusetts, USA

T: + 1-978-749-1000 T: + 1-800-343-8386 (USA toll free) www.smith-nephew.com

Smith & Nephew, Inc. 150 Minuteman Rd. Andover, MA 01810. United States of America.

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date of filing of the application with TCB: ^{16-Oct-2023 | 16:01:07 BST}

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7) FCC ID: 2AEAJ-INTELLIO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Smith & Nephew, Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0024369639 Certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, Smith & Nephew, Inc. is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Smith & Nephew, Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment.

Smith & Nephew, Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0024369639, accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely

Brandon Kandall Signer Name: Brandon Randall Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 16-Oct-2023 | 16:01:02 BST -011C651B12CF40E7B7731DDEE18A7521

DocuSigned by:

(signature & company stamp)

Smith & Nephew, Inc. 150 Minuteman Rd. Andover, MA 01810. United States of America. Name: Brandon Randall Title: Vice President, Sports Medicine AET R&D, Sports Med & ENT R&D Phone: 351-208-8681 Email: brandon.randall@smith-nephew.com

Smith_{Nephew}

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 7F3C535889D047B7BA69F0E07ABB80BC Status: Completed Subject: Complete with DocuSign: 2.907 (d)(7) - Designated US agent for service of process, Attestation ... Source Envelope: Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1 Initials: 0

Certificate Pages: 1 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC) Dublin, Edinburgh, Lisbon, London

Record Tracking

Status: Original 16-Oct-2023 | 12:03

Envelope Originator: Felix Quintanar TJ Smith & Nephew Limited 101 Hessle Road Hull, Hull HU3 2BN Felix.Quintanar@smith-nephew.com IP Address: 208.127.123.112

Holder: Felix Quintanar

Signer Events

Brandon Randall Brandon.Randall@smith-nephew.com Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (Required), Login with SSO

Brandon Randall

Signature

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Signature ID: 011C651B-12CF-40E7-B773-1DDEE18A7521 Using IP Address: 216.222.219.1

With Signing Authentication via DocuSign password With Signing Reasons (on each tab): I approve this document

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	16-Oct-2023 12:04
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	16-Oct-2023 16:00
Signing Complete	Security Checked	16-Oct-2023 16:01
Completed	Security Checked	16-Oct-2023 16:01
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

Felix.Quintanar@smith-nephew.com

Timestamp

Location: DocuSign

Sent: 16-Oct-2023 | 12:04 Viewed: 16-Oct-2023 | 16:00 Signed: 16-Oct-2023 | 16:01